

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen Nikolaj Plads 6 DK-1007 Copenhagen K

12 April 2012

Release No. 10

Employee representation on the Board of Directors of NKT Holding

As a consequence of NKT Holding A/S' sale of NKT Flexibles I/S, see announcement No. 9 of 4 April 2012, Gunnar Karsten Jørgensen, fitter of NKT Flexibles I/S, has resigned as board member (elected by the employees) of NKT Holding A/S' Board of Directors.

In his place Niels-Henrik Dreesen, Production Engineering Manager of NKT Cables A/S, Asnæs will join as new member of the board. He was elected as alternate board member at the most recent ordinary election of employee representatives and alternate members of the Board of Directors of NKT Holding A/S which was held on 18 March 2010.

Also as a consequence of the sale of NKT Flexibles I/S Ejner Brühl Andersen, HR Supervisor, NKT Flexibles I/S, Kalundborg, has resigned as alternate member of the Board of Directors of NKT Holding A/S.

Employee representatives and alternate members of the Board of Directors are elected for a fouryear period.

Questions

Please address any questions concerning the above to the undersigned on telephone No. +45 4348 2000.

Yours faithfully

NKT Holding A/S

Thomas Hofman-Bang

President and CEO